
IDEX CORPORATION

FSG OF

IF IN DOUBT ASK PROJECTION:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Q

R

P

N

M

L

K

J

H

G

F

E

C

D

B

A

185 7 149 203 1611 22174 13 24196 82 1510 211 12 23

L

J

A

F

N

C

M

B

K

H

P

Q

E

R

G

D

LM

VOLUTE GROUP, LP

501-00041-001 
Explode

FSG-PRJ-0010

REV

SHEET
1:1

SCALE

DRAWING NUMBER

1 OF 1

SIZE

A0
DRAWN

APPROVED

DATE 05/20/2015
PROJECT

TITLE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
[ INCHES ARE FOR REFERENCE, ONLY]
TOLERANCE FOR MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS:
X: ±1
X.X: ±0.5
X.XX: ±0.25
X.XXX: ±0.125
ANGLES: ±0.25°
SURFACE TEXTURE IN μm Ra
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, 0.25MAX

MATERIAL

MADE FROM

FINISH

COPYRIGHT ©  
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO

MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY

18

19

17
2

12 4

11

9
10

5

6

14

3
16

15

13

7

1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 001-00019-000 VOLUTE, MACHINING 1
2 115-00060-000 SUCTION FLANGE, MACHINING 1
3 016-00011-001 IMPELLER, KP, 6V, MC, AL 1
4 242-00011-400 WEAR RING 1
5 005-00024-200 END CLAMP 1
6 016-00013-200 INDUCER  MACHINING 1
7 65141 PRESSURE SWITCH 1
8 THM11034 O-RING, Ø84.5 X 3.0 1
9 MS119/90 BOLT, SS HEX HD M12x90 1

10 60072/04 M12 NORD-LOCK WASHER 1
11 MS162/20 SCREW, SS SKT HD CAP M5x20 3
12 240-31995-000 O-RING, Ø199.5 x 3.0 1
13 UFP2303/5 BONDED SEAL ¼" BSP SELFCENT 1
14 017-00012-200 KEY, RECT PAR'L 10x8x85LG 1
15 MS149/25 STUD, SS M10x25 8
16 MS149/30 STUD, SS M10x30 8
17 MS25/10 WASHER, STD HVY M10 8
18 MS35/9 NUT, FULL M10 8
19 53526 O-RING, Ø134.5 X 3.0 1



2

4

14

13

5

12

8

1

10

9

3

1

11

KP1, Pump Body Group



IDEX CORPORATION

FSG OF

IF IN DOUBT ASK

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

185 7 149 203 1611 22174 13 24196 8 1510 2112 23

LM

GEARBOX 1.90

531-00016-001 
Explode1:1

SCALE

DRAWING NUMBERSIZE

A0
DRAWN

APPROVED

DATE 05/20/2015
PROJECT

TITLE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
[ INCHES ARE FOR REFERENCE, ONLY]
TOLERANCE FOR MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS:
X: ±1
X.X: ±0.5
X.XX: ±0.25
X.XXX: ±0.125
ANGLES: ±0.25°
SURFACE TEXTURE IN μm Ra
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, 0.25MAX

MATERIAL

MADE FROM

FINISH

COPYRIGHT ©  
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO

MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 004-00012-000 GEARBOX, MACHINING 1
2 037-00016-200 PUMP SHAFT 1
3 250-01001 BALL BEARING (FAG 7308-B-TVH) 2
4 017-0760-00-0 KEY, 3/8" X 1-5/8", SE 2
5 031-2220-00-0 GEAR, PINION, 31T, 1.90:1 1
6 159-2250-00-0 ML SPACER, GEARBOX, BORG 1
7 250-8307-00-0 ROLLER BEARING (SKF RN307ECP) 1
8 077-1370-05-0 RETAINING RING 1
9 52634 O-RING, Ø34.5 x 3.0 1

10 048-00047-200 SPACER BEARING 1
11 242-00054-200 CLAMP, BEARING 1
12 MS133/8 BONDED SEAL M8 SELFCENT 4
13 MS164/25 SCREW, SS SKT HD CAP M8x25 4
14 296-00015 SEAL, OIL, Ø50 SHAFT 1
15 277-0090-00-0 ML RETAINING RING 2
16 037-00017-200 INPUT SHAFT 1
17 250-0308-32-0 308J BEARING (1304-405) 2
18 031-2290-00-0 GEAR, 59T, 1.90:1 1
19 296-2920-00-0 SEAL, OIL 90MM O/D 40MM I/D 1
20 217-1300-01-0 ENDCAP 90X10EC 1

2

4

20
15

17

1

6
5

3

3
11

13

12

14
10

9

18

7 8

16

17

15

19



IDEX CORPORATION

FSG OF

IF IN DOUBT ASK PROJECTION:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Q

R

P

N

M

L

K

J

H

G

F

E

C

D

B

A

185 7 149 203 1611 22174 13 24196 82 1510 211 12 23

L

J

A

F

N

C

M

B

K

H

P

Q

E

R

G

D

LM

PRIMER, VALVE ASSEMBLY

503-00013-000 
Explode

FSG-PRJ-0010

REV

SHEET
1:1

SCALE

DRAWING NUMBER

1 OF 1

SIZE

A0
DRAWN

APPROVED

DATE 05/20/2015
PROJECT

TITLE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
[ INCHES ARE FOR REFERENCE, ONLY]
TOLERANCE FOR MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS:
X: ±1
X.X: ±0.5
X.XX: ±0.25
X.XXX: ±0.125
ANGLES: ±0.25°
SURFACE TEXTURE IN μm Ra
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, 0.25MAX

MATERIAL

MADE FROM

FINISH

COPYRIGHT ©  
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO

MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY

1

18
12

11

9
7

6
5

4

16

15

14

17

2

8

3

10

12

13

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 003-00011-000 PISTON PRIMER CAP, MACHINED 1
2 57555 PRIMING VALVE SPRING 1
3 56123 DIAPHRAM - PRIMING VALVE 1
4 55668 SEAL RETAIN.WASHER-PRIMING 1
5 55669 SEAL WASHER-PRIMING VALVE 1
6 55670 SEAL SUPPORT WASHER PRIMING 1
7 MS104/8 SCREW, SS HEX HD M6x8 1
8 65431/200 PISTON - PRIMING VALVE 1
9 53750 O-RING, Ø49.6 x 2.4 1

10 56120 COVER - PRIMING VALVE 1
11 005-00025 PLATE, PRIMING VALVE 1
12 MS25/7 WASHER, STD HVY M6 8
13 MS16/95 BOLT, HEX HD M6x95 4
14 65008/002 VALVE-OUTLET 1
15 65009 VALVE-INLET 1
16 65474 FLANGE BUT.HD SOC SCREW 1
17 082-10500-802 HOSETAIL, ½" BSPT - ¾" HOSE 1
18 MS41/4 NUT, NYLOC M6 4



IDEX CORPORATION

FSG OF

IF IN DOUBT ASK PROJECTION:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Q

R

P

N

M

L

K

J

H

G

F

E

C

D

B

A

185 7 149 203 1611 22174 13 24196 82 1510 211 12 23

L

J

A

F

N

C

M

B

K

H

P

Q

E

R

G

D

LM

PRIMER, PISTON ASSEMBLY

503-00013-001 
Explode

FSG-PRJ-0010

REV

SHEET
1:1

SCALE

DRAWING NUMBER

1 OF 1

SIZE

A0
DRAWN

APPROVED

DATE 05/20/2015
PROJECT

TITLE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
[ INCHES ARE FOR REFERENCE, ONLY]
TOLERANCE FOR MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS:
X: ±1
X.X: ±0.5
X.XX: ±0.25
X.XXX: ±0.125
ANGLES: ±0.25°
SURFACE TEXTURE IN μm Ra
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, 0.25MAX

MATERIAL

MADE FROM

FINISH

COPYRIGHT ©  
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO

MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY

2

1

3

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 003-00013-000 SUPPORT, P PRIMER, MACHINING 1
2 007-00074-200 SLEEVE, PRIMER 1
3 61097 O-RING, Ø101.32 x 1.78 1
4 56949/007 DU BEARING 1



ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 019-01142-000 BRACKET, PRIMER, MACHINING 1
2 MS165/45 SCREW, SS SKT HD CAP M10x45 4
3 060-00010 CLUTCH, PISTON PRIMER 1
4 MS03/14 SCREW, HEX HD M5x14 4
5 062-00015-001 HOUSING, BEARING, PRIMER, MC 1
6 250-01003 BEARING, ANGULAR CONTACT 2
7 MS163/12 SCREW, SS SKT HD CAP M6x12 4
8 297-90002 WASHER, CLUTCH BEARING 1
9 MS05/25 SCREW, HEX HD M8x25 1

10 037-00021-201 ECCENTRIC, PRIMER, MC 1
11 062-00014-001 BEARING BLOCK, SLIDER, MC 1
12 250-00011 BEARING, BALL, 25 BORE 2
13 159-00042 SPACER, BEARING, PRIMER 1
14 277-00025-001 CIRCLIP, EXTERNAL, Ø25 1
15 277-00042-000 CIRCLIP, INTERNAL, Ø42 1
16 65134 O-RING Ø88.5 x 3.53 1
17 65119 PISTON WATER SEAL 1
18 MS133/8 BONDED SEAL M8 SELFCENT 1
19 503-00015-000 PRIMER, SLIDER BOX 1
20 037-00020-001 GUIDE, PRIMER 2
21 MS17/65 BOLT, HEX HD M8x65 2
22 MS164/90 SCREW, SS SKT HD CAP M8x90 1
23 MS164/35 SCREW, SS SKT HD CAP M8x35 4
24 MS164/55 SCREW, SS SKT HD CAP M8x55 2
25 073-00012-200 PISTON, PRIMER 1
26 56949/007 DU BEARING 2
27 53866 O-RING, Ø74.5 x 3.0 1
28 296-00012 SEAL, OIL, Ø35 SHAFT 1
29 60015/001 TACHO SENDER UNIT 1
30 503-00013-001 PRIMER, PISTON ASSEMBLY 1
31 MS76/42 DOWEL, Ø6 x 30LG 2
32 503-00013-000 PRIMER, VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
33 MS25/4 WASHER, STD HVY M4 8
34 MS25/6 WASHER, STD HVY M5 4
35 MS02/12 SCREW, HEX HD M4x12 6
36 MS02/20 SCREW, HEX HD M4x20 2
37 159-00045-200 SPACER, PRIMER BEARING 1
38 MS80/1 KEY, RECT PAR'L 8x7x20 1
39 048-00057-201 SHIM, 28OD, 20ID, 0.1 THICK 5
40 044-00039-001 COVER, LOWER, PISTON PRIMER 1
41 044-00039-002 COVER, UPPER, PISTON PRIMER 1
42 082-10500-802 HOSETAIL, ½" BSPT - ¾" HOSE 1
43 54737MA HOSE, DIA ¾ 0.235
44 57149/02 SPRING-PRIMER HOSE SUPPORT 1
45 MS82/3 HOSE CLIP, HEAVY RANGE 20-32 2

42
45

43

24

32

22

18

16

17

25
31

23

30

29

1

2

40

33
35

26

20

21

41

3633

19 15

14
12

13
12

11

10

7

5

9
8

6

6

39

37

4

34 3

38

27

28



IDEX CORPORATION

FSG OF

IF IN DOUBT ASK PROJECTION:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Q

R

P

N

M

L

K

J

H

G

F

E

C

D

B

A

185 7 149 203 1611 22174 13 24196 82 1510 211 12 23

L

J

A

F

N

C

M

B

K

H

P

Q

E

R

G

D

LM

NO PRIMER ASM

503-00014-005 
Explode

FSG-PRJ-0010

REV

SHEET
1:1

SCALE

DRAWING NUMBER

1 OF 1

SIZE

A0
DRAWN

APPROVED

DATE 05/21/2015
PROJECT

TITLE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
[ INCHES ARE FOR REFERENCE, ONLY]
TOLERANCE FOR MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS:
X: ±1
X.X: ±0.5
X.XX: ±0.25
X.XXX: ±0.125
ANGLES: ±0.25°
SURFACE TEXTURE IN μm Ra
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, 0.25MAX

MATERIAL

MADE FROM

FINISH

COPYRIGHT ©  
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO

MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY

8

3

2

1

5

4

4

7

6

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 019-01142-002 BRACKET, NO PRIMER 1
2 53866 O-RING, Ø74.5 x 3.0 1
3 296-00012 SEAL, OIL, Ø35 SHAFT 1
4 MS165/35 SCREW, SS SKT HD CAP M10x35 4
5 60015/001 TACHO SENDER UNIT 1
6 008-00038 CAP, NO PRIMER 1
7 MS161/12 SCREW, SS SKT HD CAP M4x12 2
8 60098 INT HEX HD PLUG ½" BSPT 1



IDEX CORPORATION

FSG OF

IF IN DOUBT ASK PROJECTION:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Q

R

P

N

M

L

K

J

H

G

F

E

C

D

B

A

185 7 149 203 1611 22174 13 24196 82 1510 211 12 23

L

J

A

F

N

C

M

B

K

H

P

Q

E

R

G

D

LM

PRIMER, SLIDER BOX, CAST

503-00015-001 
Explode

FSG-PRJ-0010

REV

SHEET
1:1

SCALE

DRAWING NUMBER

1 OF 1

SIZE

A0
DRAWN

APPROVED

DATE 05/20/2015
PROJECT

TITLE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
[ INCHES ARE FOR REFERENCE, ONLY]
TOLERANCE FOR MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS:
X: ±1
X.X: ±0.5
X.XX: ±0.25
X.XXX: ±0.125
ANGLES: ±0.25°
SURFACE TEXTURE IN μm Ra
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, 0.25MAX

MATERIAL

MADE FROM

FINISH

COPYRIGHT ©  
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO

MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY

7

5

8

2

4

1

4

3

5

6

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 019-01169-000 FRAME, TOP, SLIDER, MC 1
2 019-01169-001 FRAME, SIDE, SLIDER, MC 2
3 019-01169-002 FRAME, BASE, SLIDER, MC 1
4 628-00034-000 STRIP, DU BEARING 2
5 MS125/4 WASHER, SS STD HVY M4 8
6 MS141/2 NUT, SS NYLOC M4 4
7 MS135/5 NUT, SS FULL M4 4
8 628-00042 THREADED ROD, M4 4



IDEX CORPORATION

FSG OF

IF IN DOUBT ASK PROJECTION:

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Q

R

P

N

M

L

K

J

H

G

F

E

C

D

B

A

185 7 149 203 1611 22174 13 24196 82 1510 211 12 23

L

J

A

F

N

C

M

B

K

H

P

Q

E

R

G

D

LM

SP, VOL UP, GB DOWN

582-00028-112 
Explode

FSG-PRJ-0010

REV

SHEET
1:1

SCALE

DRAWING NUMBER

1 OF 1

SIZE

A0
DRAWN

APPROVED

DATE 05/22/2015
PROJECT

TITLE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
[ INCHES ARE FOR REFERENCE, ONLY]
TOLERANCE FOR MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS:
X: ±1
X.X: ±0.5
X.XX: ±0.25
X.XXX: ±0.125
ANGLES: ±0.25°
SURFACE TEXTURE IN μm Ra
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES, 0.25MAX

MATERIAL

MADE FROM

FINISH

COPYRIGHT ©  
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO

MAKE OTHER DRAWINGS OR MACHINERY

18

15

4

7

9

10

8

7

7
15

17

13

14

16
78

7
12

3

1

2

16

11
6

5

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Default/QTY. QTY.

1 044-2100-00-0 COVER, DRIVE UNIT, BORG 1 -
2 046-1940-00-0 GASKET, DRIVE UNIT, BORG 1 -
3 MS05/25 SCREW, HEX HD M8x25 14 -
4 65572/001 EQUAL TEE 1 -
5 59185 ELBOW R½"(M) TO G½(F) 1 -
6 044-0311-00-0 VENT ½" BSP 1 -
7 60098 INT HEX HD PLUG ½" BSPT 5 -
8 60098/01 INT HEX HD PLUG 3/8" BSPT 2 -
9 082-30400-607 PLUG, MAGNETIC DRAIN, ½ BSP 1 -

10 082-10402-602 SIGHT GLASS, ½ BSPT 1 -
11 082-10401-702 ADAPTOR R½ TO Ø10 TUBE BORED 1 -
12 007-00114-000 TUBE, GEARBOX COOLING SWP 1 -
13 007-00115-000 ADAPTOR R3/4 TO Ø10MM PIPE 1 -
14 55561 O-RING, Ø9.6 X 2.4 1 -
15 59082/10 STRAIGHT ADAPTOR PUSH-IN 10-3/8 2 -
16 59313/01 EQUAL ELBOW PUSH-IN 10 2 -
17 55038MA NYLON TUBE - DIA 10MM 0.24 0.240
18 55038MA NYLON TUBE - DIA 10MM 0.365 0.365


